

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4629/2008

PURUSHOTTAM DAS BANGUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner has disclosed that notices have been served on 13.10.2008 and they will file the proof of service with affidavit at the earliest. They may file it on or before 18.11.2008.
List the matter on 18.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar