

ITEM NO.1

Court No.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4629/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2007 in FA No.290/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PURUSHOTTAM DAS BANGUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 22/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
MS.Maitreya Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L.Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joydeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Dutta, Adv.
MS. Samita Sheikh,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|

List of books cited:

1987 (1) SCC 458
1988 (1) SCC 454
1987 (3) SCC 558
2003 (1) SCC 59
2005 (7) SCC 317
AIR 1964 Calcutta (1), Para 99,100
2007 (14) Scale 618